
WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

REGULAR SESSION, 1986 

-•-

ENROLLED 

HOUSE BILL No .. .Jh .. �1. 

-•-

Passed ....................... �� . .1..1., ............... 1986 

� 
In Effect ......................... ��························· Passage 
&� C•Mt 



ENROLLED 

H.B. 1627 
(By DELEGATE NEAL and DELEGATE BURKE) 
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[Passed February 11, 1986: in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts 
between existing subitems of an item and a newly 
created subitem in the existing item and appropriation 
of the West Virginia Board of Regents (Control), 
Account No. 2790, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth 
day of June, one thousand nine hundred eighty-six, as 
appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred 
eighty-five, known as the budget bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That existing sub-items of an item of the total appropriation 
of Account No. 2790, as appropriated by chapter twenty-seven, 
acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine 
hundred eighty-five, known as the budget bill, and a newly 
created sub-item of such existing item in such account, be 
supplemented, amended and transferred and with such sub­
items as to amounts to thereafter read as follows: 

TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS. 

Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

1 EDUCATIONAL 

2 24- West Virginia Board of Regents (Cont1·ol) 



2 Enr. H. B. 1627] 

3 Acct. No. 2790 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 12 Agricultural 
10 and Forestry 
11 13 Experiment 
12 Station-W.V.U ..... $ 
13 Personal Services ... . 
14 Current Expenses .. . 
15 Equipment ......... . 

State 

General 

Revenue 

Fiscal Year 

1985-1986 

$ 2,151,657 
(1,770,782) 

(315,875) 
(65,000) 

16 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
17 is to supplement, amend and transfer the sum of 
18 $100,000 from the sub-item designated "Personal 
19 Services," of the line item designated "Agricultural and 
20 Forestry Experiment Station-W.V.U."; with $35,000 
21 thereof going to the sub-item designated "Current 
22 Expenses," and with $65,000 thereof going to the newly 
23 created sub-item designated "Equipment," and with no 
24 new moneys being hereby appropriated, but merely a 
25 transfer of present appropriation being made. The 
26 $35,000 for the sub-item designated "Current Expenses" 
27 will be used to help pay for fringe benefits, and the 
28 $65,000 for the newly created sub-item designated 
29 "Equipment" will be used to purchase research and 
30 farm equipment. The amounts, as newly itemized, shall 
31 be available for expenditure during the current fiscal 
32 year of 1985-86 and upon the effective date of this bill. 










